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55+ MSBL WS Championship 
Games End On A High Note!  

MSBL WS Championship Game Recaps From Thursday October 29th 
By Steve LaMontia 
55+ Mountain Championship Game - Sacramento Royals 3 vs San Antonio Bombers 2 
In the 55+ Mountain Division MSBL Championship at Tempe Diablo Stadium in Tempe, the 
Sacramento Royals edged the San Antonio Bombers 3-2. The Bombers had the tying run on 
third and the winning run on second with two outs in the bottom of the ninth, but lefty Jim 
Barker got Freddie Douglas to fly out to center field to end the rally. The Royals went up 2-0 
in the top of the fourth. Taylor Welz lined a double to left center field, scoring Bruce Ander-
son, who had walked. The Bombers bungled the play, tripping over each other in the outfield, 
allowing Welz to race around the bases and score. The Royals went up 3-0 in the sixth when 
Anderson led off with a double. He scored two batters later after Phil Adams grounded into a 
fielder’s choice, avoiding an inning ending double play by hustling down the line. Gary 
Stonebrook, the Royals manager, winning pitcher and MVP, started for Sacramento and 
earned the win. Barker, of Phoenix, got the earned the save. Southpaw Rafael Fuentes started 
for the Bombers, hurling six innings. He gave up one earned run and six hits.  

55+ Cactus Championship Game - Mid South Warriors 10 vs Comtek Orioles 6 
Bill Knudsen started for the Dallas-based Comtek Orioles (8-1), but lasted only five and a 
third innings in the 55+ Cactus Upper Division MSBL Championship won 10-6 by the Mid-
South Warriors. Knudson's counterpart for the Warriors, left-hander Brett Roberts, pitched a 
complete game and earned the win in a back and forth game that lasted 3.5 hours. The     
Warriors jumped on Knudsen in the first inning, scoring four runs on six hits. Charles Grove 
tripled, LeRoy McClain doubled in two runs and Tom Nohstad and Mark Blevins had         
run-scoring singles. Nohstad had another run-scoring single in the fifth as the Warriors tacked 
on three more runs to take a 7-2 lead. Teammate Chris Jackson contributed a two-run single. 
The Dallas-based Orioles scored two in the fifth to make it 7-4 and another two in the sixth to 
trail 8-6. 

The Sacramento Royals defeated San Antonio 3-2 to win the Mountain championship game. 

Today’s Championship Games 
 

65+ WB National Division 
USA Volkers vs LA Athletics 
9:00a Maryvale Stadium 
 

65+ WB American Division 
SD Mudcats vs LeHigh Valley Moondogs 
9:00a Tempe Diablo Stadium 
 

65+ WB Central Division 
Ports vs St Paul Saints 
1:30p Tempe Diablo Stadium 

2016 MSBL / MABL World Series Dates 
 

50+ Wood Bat Divisions - Sunday - Friday 
October 16th - 21st   - Guaranteed games 6  
 

70+ Wood Bat Divisions - Sunday - Saturday 
October 16th - 22nd  - Guaranteed games 5  
 

35+ WB Divisions - Monday - Saturday 
October 17th - 24th   - Guaranteed games 6  
 

18+ WB Divisions - Wednesday - Sunday 
October 19th - 23rd   - Guaranteed games 5  
 
55+ WB Divisions - Saturday - Thursday 
October 22nd - 27th - Guaranteed games 6  
 

65+ Wood Bat Divisions - Saturday - Friday 
October 22nd - 28th  - Guaranteed games 5  
 

74+ Divisions - Monday - Friday 
October 24th - 28th   - Guaranteed games 5  
 

Father/Son Divisions - Thursday - Sunday 
October 27th - 30th   - Guaranteed games 4  
 
 

45+ WB Divisions - Monday - Saturday 
Oct 31st - Nov 5th - Guaranteed games 6  
 

60+ WB Divisions - Monday - Saturday 
Oct 31st - Nov 5th - Guaranteed games 6  
 

25+ WB Divisions - Wednesday - Sunday 
November 2nd - 6th - Guaranteed games 5  
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MSBL WORLD SERIES DAILY NEWS 
The MSBL WS office is located inside  
Tempe Diablo Stadium (Gene Autry Suite)  
Located on the second floor 
 

Stadium Mailing Address: 
2200 W. Alameda Drive 
Temp, Arizona 85282 
 

WS Office Phone Line 602-438-6028 
MSBL National Web Site Address: 
www.msblnational.com 
 

MSBL President           Steve Sigler 
MSBL Coordinator        Brian Sigler 
Tournament Director    Tom Prendergast 
 

Umpire In Chief             Jon Browar 
 

Equipment Distribution  Mike Cadenazzi 
WS Administration        Bobby Prendergast 
WS Administration        Dean Shook 
WS Souvenirs               Vic Puglisi 
Editor / Publisher          Tom Prendergast 

Special Offer  
To All MSBL / 
MABL World 

Series 
 Players from  

Don & Charlie’s 
Restaurant 

 

20% off  
 

Located at  
7501 East 

 Camelback Rd 
Scottsdale, AZ 
(480) 990-0900 

 

Let them know 
that your with the 
MSBL / MABL 

World Series 
before ordering!  

65+ American Division  
LeHigh Valley Moondogs 
San Diego Mudcats 
Windy City 
Sacramento Solons 
Portland Dirt 
San Antonio Broncos 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 4      1     0      8      29     800 
 3      2     0      6      24     600 
 3      2     0      6      35     600 
 2      2     1      5      22     500 
 1      3     1      3      44     300 
 1      4     0      3      40     200 

Please remember that —  
No Drinking (alcohol) or  

Tobacco products are allowed on 
any of the fields during the  

MSBL / MABL World Series.  
Offending players will be  

suspended from the  
tournament without a refund! 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 5      1     0    10      32     833 
 4      2     0      8      44     667 
 0      6     0      0      99     000 

65+ National Division 
LA Athletics 
USA Volkers 
San Diego Shaggers 

65+ Central Division 1 
St Paul Saints 
Ohio Classics 
Red Deer Legends 
Tucson Aces 
Tri Valley Giants (#2) 
Dodgertown West 
Team America 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 5      0     0    10      15   1000 
 3      2     0      6      55     600 
 3      2     0      6      52     600 
 3      2     0      6      47     600 
 2      3     0      4      58     400 
 1      4     0      2      71     200 
 0      5     0      0    103     000 

F/S Federal Division 
Minnesota Crosstown Traffic 
Kansas City A’s 
Pro Bat Yankees 
CA Capital Stars 
Maine Diamond Dogs 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 2      0     0      4        7   1000 
 2      0     0      4      13   1000 
 1      1     0      2        9     500        
 0      2     0      0      17     000 
 0      2     0      0      21     000 

65+ WB Central Division 2 
San Antonio Red Sox 
Ports 
Toledo Dan Rodgers 
Arizona Scorpions 
New England Red Sox 
Seattle Mariners 
Tri Valley Giants  
St Thomas Suns 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 5      0     0    10      37   1000 
 4      1     0      8      34     800 
 4      1     0      8      28     800 
 3      2     0      6      32     600 
 3      2     0      6      29     600 
 2      3     0      4      68     400 
 0      5     0      0      97     000 
 0      5     0      0    103     000 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 2      0     0      4        4   1000 
 1      1     0      2      13     500 
 1      1     0      2      13     500 
 0      2     0      0      16     000 

F/S American Division 
Paramount Pirates 
San Jose 
The Athletics 
Capital City Cardinals 

F/S Central Division 1 
Milwaukee Rock 
Tri Valley Giants 
So Cal Quakes 
San Antonio Texans 
3n2 Rangers 
San Diego Blue Jays 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 2      0     0      4        3   1000 
 2      0     0      4      12   1000 
 2      2     0      2      12     500       
 2      2     0      2      13     500 
 0      2     0      0      16     000 
 0      2     0      0      21     000 

Every team that plays a pre-designated “out of 
division opponent” will receive 1 point. (Red) 

74+ WB Division  
South Dakota Rushmores 
San Diego Dolans 
Ohio Classics  

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 3      2     0      6      40     600 
 2      2     0      4      43     500 
 1      3     0      2      55     250 

Watch the  
‘Play of the Day’  
as supplied by 

APN Video from 
the previous days 

action on the  
MSBL / MABL  

National website: www.apnvideo.com 

F/S Central Division 2 
Arkansas Diamonds 
Rhode Island Yankees 
So Cal Fire 
Motor City Orioles 
Long Island Athletics 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 2      0     0      4        3   1000 
 2      0     0      4      10   1000 
 1      1     0      2      13     500        
 0      2     0      0      11     000 
 0      2     0      0      20     000 

F/S Cactus Division 1 
Team Corona 
Sacramento Muddogs 
Fog City 
Santa Ynez Sox 
Las Vegas 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 2      0     0      4        7   1000 
 2      0     0      4      11   1000 
 1      1     0      2        9     500        
 0      2     0      0        6     000 
 0      2     0      0      13     000 

F/S Cactus Division 2 
Elk Grove Tribe 
Waikki Beach Boys 
San Diego Titans 
Cleveland Indians 
Tri Valley Giants 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 2      0     0      4      10   1000 
 2      0     0      4        8   1000 
 1      1     0      2      13     500       
 0      2     0      0      26     000 
 0      2     0      0      35     000 

F/S Cactus Division 3 
San Antonio Reds 
Houston Skeeters 
Terre Haute Volkers Group 
Salt Lake City Dodgers 
Seattle Mariners 
New Mexico Bombers 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 2      0     0      4      11   1000 
 2      0     0      4      20   1000 
 1      1     0      2      10     500       
 1      1     0      2      20     500 
 0      2     0      0      17     000 
 0      2     0      0      30     000 
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65+ WB National Division 
 

USA Volkers 
San Diego Shaggers 

35 
 

  8 
  0 

SORRY BUT 
NO PETS  
are allowed  
inside the      

Tempe Diablo  
Maryvale, 

Riverview, or 
Goodyear  

Sports  
Complexes  
as well as  

Tempe Diablo 
Stadium or 
Maryvale  

Stadium, per a 
city ordinance 
and regulation.  

F/S American Division 
 

Paramont Pirates 
Capital City Cardinals 
 

San Jose 
The Athletics 
 

The Athletics 
Capital City Cardinals 
 

Paramont Pirates 
San Jose 

35 
 

  7 
  1 
 

  5 
  2 
 

  9 
  8 
 

11 
  3 

74+ WB Division Results 
 

South Dakota Rushmores 
San Diego Dolans 
 

South Dakota Rushmores 
Ohio Classics 

35 
 

18 
  3 
 

14 
  2 

WS Souvenir 
Clothing  

 

Tempe Diablo 
Stadium 

Sol  
Touch  

Massage  
(602) 

741-5346 
Call 

Angela 

www.msblnational.com 

65+ WB American Results 
 

Sacramento Solons 
Portland Dirt 
 

LeHigh Valley Moondogs 
Sacramento Solons 
 

San Diego Mudcats 
Windy City 

35 
 

  8 
  1 
 

  8 
  4 
 

  8 
  4 

Special MSBL 
World Series 

Fire Sale  
 Collector 

Patches in the 
novelty store.  

73+ WB Division Champions - South Dakota Rushmores 

65+ WB Central Results 
 

St Paul Saints 
Arizona Scorpions 
 

New England Red Sox 
San Antonio Red Sox 
 

Toldeo Dan Rogers 
Ohio Classics 
 

Ports 
Red Deer Legends 
 

St Paul Saints 
New England Red Sox 
 

Ports 
Toledo Dan Rodgers 

35 
 

10 
  0 
 

15 
  3 
 

20 
11 
 

12 
  7 
 

  7 
  0 
 

21 
  5 

F/S Cactus Division 1 
 

Fog City 
Las Vegas 
 

Team Corona 
Fog City 
 

Sacramento Muddogs 
Las Vegas 
 

Team Corona  
Santa Ynez Sox 
 

Sacramento Muddogs 
Santa Ynez Sox 

35 
 

  2 
  1 
 

  8 
  4 
 

11 
10 
 

  6 
  3 
 

14 
  1 

F/S Cactus Division 2 
 

Elk Grove Tribe 
Cleveland Indians 
 

San Diego Titans 
Tri Valley Giants 
 

Elk Grove Tribe 
Tri Valley Giants 
 

Waikki Beach Boys 
Cleveland Indians 
 

Waikki Beach Boys 
San Diego Titans 

35 
 

17 
  9 
 

18 
  5 
 

17 
  1 
 

  9 
  1 
 

  8 
  7 

F/S Cactus Division 3 
 

Houston Skeeters 
New Mexico Bombers 
 

San Antonio Reds 
Salt Lake City Dodgers 
 

Terre Haute Volkers Group 
Seattle Mariners 
 

San Antonio Reds 
New Mexico Bombers 
 

Houston Skeeters 
Seattle Mariners 
 

Salt Lake City Dodgers 
Terre Haute Volkers Group 

35 
 

13 
10 
 

15 
  7 
 

  6 
  4 
 

17 
  4 
 

11 
10 
 

  6 
  5 

F/S Cactus Division 3 
 

Houston Skeeters 
New Mexico Bombers 
 

San Antonio Reds 
Salt Lake City Dodgers 
 

Terre Haute Volkers Group 
Seattle Mariners 
 

San Antonio Reds 
New Mexico Bombers 
 

Houston Skeeters 
Seattle Mariners 
 

Salt Lake City Dodgers 
Terre Haute Volkers Group 

35 
 

13 
10 
 

15 
  7 
 

  6 
  4 
 

17 
  4 
 

11 
10 
 

  6 
  5 

F/S Central Division 1 
 

Milwaukee Rock 
3n2 Rangers 
 

San Antonio Texans 
So Cal Quakes 
 

Tri Valley Giants 
San Diego Blue Jays 
 

So Cal Quakes 
San Diego Blue Jays 
 

Tri Valley Giants 
3n2 Rangers 
 

Milwaukee Rock 
San Antonio Texans 

35 
 

  6 
  2 
 

  7 
  3 
 

  9 
  5 
 

12 
  5 
 

10 
  7 
 

10 
  1 

F/S Central Division 2 
 

Arkansas Diamonds 
Long Island Athletics 
 

Rhode Island Yankees 
So Cal Fire 
 

Arkansas Diamonds 
Motor City Orioles 
 

So Cal Fire 
Long Island Athletics 
 

Rhode Island Yankees 
Motor City Orioles 

35 
 

11 
  0 
 

10 
  4 
 

  4 
  3 
 

  9 
  3 
 

  7 
  6 

F/S Central Division 2 
 

Kansas City A’s 
CA Capital Stars 
 

Minnesota Crosstown Traffic 
Maine Diamond Dogs 
 

Minnesota Crosstown Traffic 
Pro Bat Yankees 
 

Kansas City A’s 
Maine Diamond Dogs 
 

Pro Bat Yankees 
CA Capital Stars 

35 
 

10 
  9 
 

10 
  4 
 

  7 
  3 
 

11 
  4 
 

  7 
  2 



                   Friday October 30th, 2015 2015 MSBL / MABL WS Daily News  page 4 

Get all of the 2015 MSBL / MABL World Series game scores and current standings at: www.msblnational.com  

The 55+ Cactus Division Mid South Warriors defeated the Comtek Orioles 10-6 to win the 
championship game yesterday afternoon at Tempe Diablo Stadium. 

San Antonio Bombers batter, Bryan 
Wyatt connects for another base hit.  

The 55+ WB Long Island / LA Vegas 55’s won one of the longest championship games ever played  
as the game started out at Maryvale Stadium at 12:30p and ended on Tempe field #5 at 10:00pm. 

55+ WB Cactus Mid South Warriors starting pitcher, Brett Roberts 
picked up the complete game win over the Comtek Orioles.   

55+ Mountain Division San Antonio Bombers pitcher, Rafael 
Fuentes delivers a pitch during his teams 3-2 loss to the Royals. 

55+ WB Mountain Sacramento Royals  
pitcher, Gary Stonebrook was the MVP. 


