# DAILY World Series. IEWS

WORLD SERIES OFFICE NUMBER (602) 438-0242

FRIDAY OCTOBER 30th, 2015

# **Today's Championship Games**

# 65+ WB National Division

USA Volkers vs LA Athletics 9:00a Maryvale Stadium

# 65+ WB American Division

SD Mudcats vs LeHigh Valley Moondogs 9:00a Tempe Diablo Stadium

# 65+ WB Central Division

Ports vs St Paul Saints 1:30p Tempe Diablo Stadium

# 2016 MSBL / MABL World Series Dates

50+ Wood Bat Divisions - Sunday - Friday October 16th - 21st - Guaranteed games 6

70+ Wood Bat Divisions - Sunday - Saturday October 16th - 22nd - Guaranteed games 5

35+ WB Divisions - Monday - Saturday October 17th - 24th - Guaranteed games 6

18+ WB Divisions - Wednesday - Sunday October 19th - 23rd - Guaranteed games 5

55+ WB Divisions - Saturday - Thursday October 22nd - 27th - Guaranteed games 6

65+ Wood Bat Divisions - Saturday - Friday October 22nd - 28th - Guaranteed games 5

74+ Divisions - Monday - Friday

October 24th - 28th - Guaranteed games 5

Father/Son Divisions - Thursday - Sunday October 27th - 30th - Guaranteed games 4

45+ WB Divisions - Monday - Saturday Oct 31st - Nov 5th - Guaranteed games 6

60+WB Divisions - Monday - Saturday

Oct 31st - Nov 5th - Guaranteed games 6

25+ WB Divisions - Wednesday - Sunday November 2nd - 6th - Guaranteed games 5



# 55+ MSBL WS Championship Games End On A High Note!



The Sacramento Royals defeated San Antonio 3-2 to win the Mountain championship game.

# MSBL WS Championship Game Recaps From Thursday October 29th By Steve LaMontia

55+ Mountain Championship Game - Sacramento Royals 3 vs San Antonio Bombers 2 In the 55+ Mountain Division MSBL Championship at Tempe Diablo Stadium in Tempe, the Sacramento Royals edged the San Antonio Bombers 3-2. The Bombers had the tying run on third and the winning run on second with two outs in the bottom of the ninth, but lefty Jim Barker got Freddie Douglas to fly out to center field to end the rally. The Royals went up 2-0 in the top of the fourth. Taylor Welz lined a double to left center field, scoring Bruce Anderson, who had walked. The Bombers bungled the play, tripping over each other in the outfield, allowing Welz to race around the bases and score. The Royals went up 3-0 in the sixth when Anderson led off with a double. He scored two batters later after Phil Adams grounded into a fielder's choice, avoiding an inning ending double play by hustling down the line. Gary Stonebrook, the Royals manager, winning pitcher and MVP, started for Sacramento and earned the win. Barker, of Phoenix, got the earned the save. Southpaw Rafael Fuentes started for the Bombers, hurling six innings. He gave up one earned run and six hits.

## 55+ Cactus Championship Game - Mid South Warriors 10 vs Comtek Orioles 6

Bill Knudsen started for the Dallas-based Comtek Orioles (8-1), but lasted only five and a third innings in the 55+ Cactus Upper Division MSBL Championship won 10-6 by the Mid-South Warriors. Knudson's counterpart for the Warriors, left-hander Brett Roberts, pitched a complete game and earned the win in a back and forth game that lasted 3.5 hours. The Warriors jumped on Knudsen in the first inning, scoring four runs on six hits. Charles Grove tripled, LeRoy McClain doubled in two runs and Tom Nohstad and Mark Blevins had run-scoring singles. Nohstad had another run-scoring single in the fifth as the Warriors tacked on three more runs to take a 7-2 lead. Teammate Chris Jackson contributed a two-run single. The Dallas-based Orioles scored two in the fifth to make it 7-4 and another two in the sixth to trail 8-6.

W%

MSBL	WORLI	D SEI	RIES D	AILY	NEWS

The MSBL WS office is located inside Tempe Diablo Stadium (Gene Autry Suite)

Located on the second floor

Stadium Mailing Address: 2200 W. Alameda Drive Temp, Arizona 85282

WS Office Phone Line 602-438-6028

MSBL National Web Site Address:

# www.msblnational.com

MSBL President Steve Sigler Brian Sigler MSBL Coordinator Tournament Director Tom Prendergast

Umpire In Chief Jon Browar

Equipment Distribution Mike Cadenazzi WS Administration **Bobby Prendergast** WS Administration Dean Shook Vic Puglisi WS Souvenirs Editor / Publisher Tom Prendergast

Every team that plays a pre-designated "out of division opponent" will receive 1 point. (Red)

65+	<b>National</b>	<b>Division</b>

LA Athletics USA Volkers San Diego Shaggers

RA L 5 1 0 10 32 833 4 2 0 8 44 667 0 6 0 0 99 000

Pts

Т

W

0

5 0

# 65+ American Division

LeHigh Valley Moondogs San Diego Mudcats Windy City

Sacramento Solons Portland Dirt

San Antonio Broncos

3 2 0 6 35 2 2 1 5 22 1 3 1 3 44

# 65+ Central Division 1

St Paul Saints Ohio Classics Red Deer Legends Tucson Aces Tri Valley Giants (#2) Dodgertown West Team America

W **W**% L Т Pts RA4 1 0 8 29 800 3 2 0 6 24 600 600 500 300 3 40 1 4 0 200

W L Т Pts **RA W**% 5 0 0 10 15 3 2 0 6 55 3 2 0 6 52 3 2 0 6 47 2 0 4

1000 600 600 600 3 58 400 2 1 4 0 71 200

0

103

000

**Special Offer** To All MSBL / MABL World Series Players from Don & Charlie's Restaurant

Located at 7501 East Camelback Rd Scottsdale, AZ (480) 990-0900

20% off

Let them know that your with the MSBL / MABL World Series before ordering!



## F/S American Division Т **W**% W L Pts RA Paramount Pirates 2 0 0 1000 4 4 San Jose 2 1 1 0 13 500 2 The Athletics 1 1 0 13 500 Capital City Cardinals 0 2 0 16 000

F/S Federal Division	w	L	T	Pts	RA	<b>W</b> %
Minnesota Crosstown Traffic	2	0	0	4	7	1000
Kansas City A's	2	0	0	4	13	1000
Pro Bat Yankees	1	1	0	2	9	500
CA Capital Stars	0	2	0	0	17	000
Maine Diamond Dogs	0	2	0	0	21	000

W	L	Т	Pts	RA	W%
2	0	0	4	3	1000
2	0	0	4	12	1000
2	2	0	2	12	500
2	2	0	2	13	500
0	2	0	0	16	000
0	2	0	0	21	000
	<b>W</b> 2 2 2 0 0	W L 2 0 2 0 2 2 2 2 0 2 0 2	2 0 0	2 0 0 4 2 0 0 4 2 2 0 2	2 0 0 4 3 2 0 0 4 12 2 2 0 2 12 2 2 0 2 13 0 2 0 0 16

F/S Central Division 2	W	L	Т	Pts	RA	<b>W</b> %
Arkansas Diamonds	2	0	0	4	3	
Rhode Island Yankees	2	0	0	4	10	
So Cal Fire	1	1	0	2	13	500
Motor City Orioles	0	2	0	0	11	000
Long Island Athletics	0	2	0	0	20	000

Please remember that — No Drinking (alcohol) or Tobacco products are allowed on any of the fields during the MSBL / MABL World Series. Offending players will be suspended from the tournament without a refund!

Watch the 'Play of the Day' as supplied by APN Video from the previous days action on the MSBL / MABL National website:

65+ WB Central Division 2	W	L	Т	Pts	RA	W%
San Antonio Red Sox	5	0	0	10	37	1000
Ports	4	1	0	8	34	800
Toledo Dan Rodgers	4	1	0	8	28	800
Arizona Scorpions	3	2	0	6	32	600
New England Red Sox	3	2	0	6	29	600
Seattle Mariners	2	3	0	4	68	400
Tri Valley Giants	0	5	0	0	97	000
St Thomas Suns	0	5	0	0	103	000

F/S Cactus Division 1	W	L	Т	Pts	RA	
Team Corona	2	0	0	4	7	1000
Sacramento Muddogs	2	0	0	4	11	1000
Fog City	1	1	0	2	9	500
Santa Ynez Sox	0	2	0	0	6	000
Las Vegas	0	2	0	0	13	000

F/S Cactus Division 2	W	L	Т	Pts	RA	<b>W</b> %
Elk Grove Tribe	2	0	0	4	10	1000
Waikki Beach Boys	2	0	0	4	8	1000
San Diego Titans	1	1	0	2	13	500
Cleveland Indians	0	2	0	0	26	000
Tri Valley Giants	0	2	0	0	35	000

F/S Cactus Division 3					
San Antonio Reds	ıl				
Houston Skeeters	ıl				
Terre Haute Volkers Group	ıl				
Salt Lake City Dodgers	ıl				
Seattle Mariners	ıl				
New Mexico Bombers	ıl				

w	L	Т	Pts	RA	W%
2	0	0	4	11	1000
2	0	0	4	20	1000
1	1	0	2	10	500
1	1	0	2	20	500
0	2	0	0	17	000
0	2	0	0	30	000
_					

w	L	Т	Pts	RA	W%
3	2	0	6	40	600
2	2	0	4	43	500
1	3	0	2	55	250

www.apnvideo.com

F/S American Division		F/S Cactus Division 3		65+ WB Central Results		SORRY BUT
Paramont Pirates Capital City Cardinals	7 1	Houston Skeeters New Mexico Bombers	13 10	St Paul Saints Arizona Scorpions	10 0	NO PETS
San Jose	5	San Antonio Reds	15	New England Red Sox	15	are allowed inside the
The Athletics	2	Salt Lake City Dodgers	7	San Antonio Red Sox	3	Tempe Diablo
The Athletics Capital City Cardinals	9 8	Terre Haute Volkers Group Seattle Mariners	6 4	Toldeo Dan Rogers Ohio Classics	20 11	Maryvale, Riverview, or Goodyear
Paramont Pirates San Jose	11 3	San Antonio Reds New Mexico Bombers	17 4	Ports Red Deer Legends	12 7	Sports Complexes
F/S Cactus Division 1		Houston Skeeters Seattle Mariners	11 10	St Paul Saints New England Red Sox	7 0	as well as
Fog City Las Vegas	2 1	Salt Lake City Dodgers Terre Haute Volkers Group	6	Ports Toledo Dan Rodgers	21 5	Tempe Diablo Stadium or Maryvale
Team Corona Fog City	8 4	F/S Cactus Division 3		F/S Central Division 1		Stadium, per a
Sacramento Muddogs Las Vegas	11 10	Houston Skeeters New Mexico Bombers	13 10	Milwaukee Rock 3n2 Rangers	6 2	city ordinance and regulation
Team Corona Santa Ynez Sox	6 3	San Antonio Reds Salt Lake City Dodgers	15 7	San Antonio Texans So Cal Quakes	7 3	WS Souvenii Clothing
Sacramento Muddogs Santa Ynez Sox	14 1	Terre Haute Volkers Group Seattle Mariners	6 4	Tri Valley Giants San Diego Blue Jays	9 5	Tempe Diablo Stadium
F/S Cactus Division 2		San Antonio Reds New Mexico Bombers	17 4	So Cal Quakes San Diego Blue Jays	12 5	MSBL
Elk Grove Tribe Cleveland Indians	17 9	Houston Skeeters Seattle Mariners	11 10	Tri Valley Giants 3n2 Rangers	10 7	MABL
San Diego Titans Tri Valley Giants	18 5	Salt Lake City Dodgers Terre Haute Volkers Group	6 5	Milwaukee Rock San Antonio Texans	10 1	
Elk Grove Tribe Tri Valley Giants	17 1	65+ WB National Division		F/S Central Division 2	-	SPORTS
Waikki Beach Boys Cleveland Indians	9 1	USA Volkers San Diego Shaggers	8 0	Arkansas Diamonds Long Island Athletics	11 0	STORE
Waikki Beach Boys San Diego Titans	8 7	65+ WB American Results Sacramento Solons	8	Rhode Island Yankees So Cal Fire	10 4	Anaconda Sports
74+ WB Division Results		Portland Dirt	1	Arkansas Diamonds Motor City Orioles	4 3	POWERED BY Lids
South Dakota Rushmores San Diego Dolans	18 3	LeHigh Valley Moondogs Sacramento Solons	8 4	So Cal Fire	9	Sol
South Dakota Rushmores	14	San Diego Mudcats	8	Long Island Athletics Rhode Island Yankees	3 7	Touch
Ohio Classics	2	Windy City	4	Motor City Orioles	6	Massage
73+ WB Division Champions - South Dakota Rushmores				F/S Central Division 2		(602)
			Kansas City A's	10	741-5346	
				CA Capital Stars	9	Call
	3		, .	Minnesota Crosstown Traffic Maine Diamond Dogs	10 4	Angela
2 2 2	1	Lationa		Minnesota Crosstown Traffic Pro Bat Yankees	7 3	Special MSBI
	)			Kansas City A's	11	World Series
		2 2 2		Maine Diamond Dogs	4	Fire Sale
The state of the s	1	2701-	-	Pro Bat Yankees	7	Collector
- 1-1	y .			CA Capital Stars	2	Patches in the
The state of the s	and the same	The second second	-04	www.msblnational.cor	n	novelty store.



The 55+ Cactus Division Mid South Warriors defeated the Comtek Orioles 10-6 to win the championship game yesterday afternoon at Tempe Diablo Stadium.



55+ WB Mountain Sacramento Royals pitcher, **Gary Stonebrook** was the MVP.



San Antonio Bombers batter, **Bryan Wyatt** connects for another base hit.



The 55+ WB Long Island / LA Vegas 55's won one of the longest championship games ever played as the game started out at Maryvale Stadium at 12:30p and ended on Tempe field #5 at 10:00pm.



55+ Mountain Division San Antonio Bombers pitcher, **Rafael Fuentes** delivers a pitch during his teams 3-2 loss to the Royals.



55+ WB Cactus Mid South Warriors starting pitcher, **Brett Roberts** picked up the complete game win over the Comtek Orioles.

Get all of the 2015 MSBL / MABL World Series game scores and current standings at: www.msblnational.com